
Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Donald J. Trump (I) 2,981 1,260 3,936 1 0 8,178
Total Votes 2,981 1,260 3,936 1 0 8,178

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 3,273 1,373 4,408 2 0 9,056 / 28,594 31.67%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

REP - President of the United States (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)
Registered Voters: 13,814 of 28,594 (48.31%)
Ballots Cast: 13,814

Election Summary Report

OCONEE

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
Official and Complete

June 9, 2020

May 19, 2020

Closed Primary

Elector Group Counting Group Ballots Voters Registered Voters Turnout
Total Election Day 4,444 4,444 15.54%

Advanced Voting 1,946 1,946 6.81%
Absentee by Mail 7,422 7,422 25.96%
Provisional 2 2 0.01%
All BMD 0 0 0.00%
Total 13,814 13,814 28,594 48.31%
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Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Michael Bennet 6 1 2 0 0 9
Joseph R. Biden 609 191 1,643 0 0 2,443
Michael R. Bloomberg 1 2 8 0 0 11
Pete Buttigieg 19 0 20 0 0 39
John K. Delaney 1 0 1 0 0 2
Tulsi Gabbard 5 0 10 0 0 15
Amy Klobuchar 6 1 18 0 0 25
Deval Patrick 1 0 0 0 0 1
Bernie Sanders 166 26 222 0 0 414
Tom Steyer 0 0 3 0 0 3
Elizabeth Warren 29 15 80 0 0 124
Andrew Yang 15 1 14 0 0 30
Total Votes 858 237 2,021 0 0 3,116

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 863 237 2,036 0 0 3,136 / 28,594 10.97%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

DEM - President of the United States (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

David A. Perdue (I) 3,056 1,489 4,269 2 0 8,816
Total Votes 3,056 1,489 4,269 2 0 8,816

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 3,339 1,616 4,784 2 0 9,741 / 28,594 34.07%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

REP - US Senate (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Sarah Riggs Amico 171 52 214 0 0 437
Marckeith DeJesus 39 6 28 0 0 73
James Knox 41 5 42 0 0 88
Tricia Carpenter McCracken 23 4 26 0 0 53
Jon Ossoff 397 162 1,359 0 0 1,918
Maya Dillard Smith 82 13 84 0 0 179
Teresa Pike Tomlinson 149 71 635 0 0 855
Total Votes 902 313 2,388 0 0 3,603

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 929 324 2,506 0 0 3,759 / 28,594 13.15%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

DEM - US Senate (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Jason Shaw (I) 2,942 1,435 4,090 2 0 8,469
Total Votes 2,942 1,435 4,090 2 0 8,469

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 3,339 1,616 4,784 2 0 9,741 / 28,594 34.07%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

REP - Public Service Commission Dist 1 (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Robert G. Bryant 717 246 1,883 0 0 2,846
Total Votes 717 246 1,883 0 0 2,846

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 929 324 2,506 0 0 3,759 / 28,594 13.15%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

DEM - Public Service Commission Dist 1 (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Lauren Bubba McDonald, Jr. 
(I) 2,947 1,439 4,087 2 0 8,475

Total Votes 2,947 1,439 4,087 2 0 8,475

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 3,339 1,616 4,784 2 0 9,741 / 28,594 34.07%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

REP - Public Service Commission Dist 4 (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Daniel Blackman 563 181 1,280 0 0 2,024
John Noel 233 95 834 0 0 1,162
Total Votes 796 276 2,114 0 0 3,186

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 929 324 2,506 0 0 3,759 / 28,594 13.15%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

DEM - Public Service Commission Dist 4 (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Jody Hice (I) 3,014 1,457 4,175 2 0 8,648
Total Votes 3,014 1,457 4,175 2 0 8,648

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 3,339 1,616 4,784 2 0 9,741 / 28,594 34.07%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

REP - US House Dist 10 (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Andrew Ferguson 255 112 1,097 0 0 1,464
Tabitha Johnson-Green 607 182 1,166 0 0 1,955
Total Votes 862 294 2,263 0 0 3,419

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 929 324 2,506 0 0 3,759 / 28,594 13.15%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

DEM - US House Dist 10 (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Bill Cowsert (I) 3,024 1,470 4,218 2 0 8,714
Total Votes 3,024 1,470 4,218 2 0 8,714

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 3,339 1,616 4,784 2 0 9,741 / 28,594 34.07%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

REP - State Senate Dist 46 (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Zachary Perry 783 274 1,951 0 0 3,008
Total Votes 783 274 1,951 0 0 3,008

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 929 324 2,506 0 0 3,759 / 28,594 13.15%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

DEM - State Senate Dist 46 (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Houston Gaines (I) 756 371 1,348 0 0 2,475
Total Votes 756 371 1,348 0 0 2,475

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 822 396 1,484 1 0 2,703 / 8,740 30.93%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 3 (0.00%)

REP - State House Dist 117 (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

"Mokah" Jasmine Johnson 258 82 679 0 0 1,019
Total Votes 258 82 679 0 0 1,019

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 298 102 835 0 0 1,235 / 8,740 14.13%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 3 (0.00%)

DEM - State House Dist 117 (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Marcus A. Wiedower (I) 2,293 1,116 2,889 1 0 6,299
Total Votes 2,293 1,116 2,889 1 0 6,299

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 2,517 1,220 3,300 1 0 7,038 / 19,854 35.45%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 9 (0.00%)

REP - State House Dist 119 (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Jonathan Wallace 555 194 1,391 0 0 2,140
Total Votes 555 194 1,391 0 0 2,140

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 631 222 1,671 0 0 2,524 / 19,854 12.71%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 9 (0.00%)

DEM - State House Dist 119 (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Angela C. Elder-Johnson (I) 3,022 1,477 4,179 2 0 8,680
Total Votes 3,022 1,477 4,179 2 0 8,680

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 3,339 1,616 4,784 2 0 9,741 / 28,594 34.07%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

REP - Clerk of Superior Court (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

James A. Hale, Jr. 2,608 1,212 3,381 1 0 7,202
Jimmy Williamson 695 389 1,316 1 0 2,401
Total Votes 3,303 1,601 4,697 2 0 9,603

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 3,339 1,616 4,784 2 0 9,741 / 28,594 34.07%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

REP - Sheriff (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Jennifer T. Riddle (I) 3,098 1,507 4,260 2 0 8,867
Total Votes 3,098 1,507 4,260 2 0 8,867

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 3,339 1,616 4,784 2 0 9,741 / 28,594 34.07%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

REP - Tax Commissioner (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Ed Carson (I) 3,074 1,473 4,179 2 0 8,728
Total Votes 3,074 1,473 4,179 2 0 8,728

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 3,339 1,616 4,784 2 0 9,741 / 28,594 34.07%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

REP - Coroner (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Carol Bennett 319 167 457 1 0 944
John E. Daniell (I) 2,037 996 3,221 1 0 6,255
Johnny Pritchett 767 369 834 0 0 1,970
Total Votes 3,123 1,532 4,512 2 0 9,169

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 3,339 1,616 4,784 2 0 9,741 / 28,594 34.07%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

REP - Co Commission Chair (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Eric Gisler 780 275 1,949 0 0 3,004
Total Votes 780 275 1,949 0 0 3,004

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 929 324 2,506 0 0 3,759 / 28,594 13.15%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

DEM - Co Commission Chair (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

John Laster 439 233 560 1 0 1,233
Mark H. Thomas (I) 2,680 1,296 3,936 1 0 7,913
Total Votes 3,119 1,529 4,496 2 0 9,146

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 3,339 1,616 4,784 2 0 9,741 / 28,594 34.07%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

REP - Co Commission Post 1 (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Maria Caudill 454 258 683 1 0 1,396
Mark T. Saxon (I) 2,668 1,279 3,804 1 0 7,752
Total Votes 3,122 1,537 4,487 2 0 9,148

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 3,339 1,616 4,784 2 0 9,741 / 28,594 34.07%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

REP - Co Commission Post 4 (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Tom Odom (I) 2,938 1,423 4,123 2 0 8,486
Total Votes 2,938 1,423 4,123 2 0 8,486

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 3,339 1,616 4,784 2 0 9,741 / 28,594 34.07%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

REP - Brd of Education Chair Post 1 (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Tim Burgess (I) 2,921 1,415 4,057 2 0 8,395
Total Votes 2,921 1,415 4,057 2 0 8,395

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 3,339 1,616 4,784 2 0 9,741 / 28,594 34.07%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

REP - Brd of Education Post 4 (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Laura Williams Ormes 791 278 1,956 0 0 3,025
Total Votes 791 278 1,956 0 0 3,025

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 929 324 2,506 0 0 3,759 / 28,594 13.15%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

DEM - Brd of Education Post 4 (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Michael D. Ransom 1,702 756 2,529 2 0 4,989
Adam Spence 1,131 641 1,511 0 0 3,283
Total Votes 2,833 1,397 4,040 2 0 8,272

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 3,339 1,616 4,784 2 0 9,741 / 28,594 34.07%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

REP - Brd of Education Post 5 (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Joan E. Parker 792 276 1,948 0 0 3,016
Total Votes 792 276 1,948 0 0 3,016

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 929 324 2,506 0 0 3,759 / 28,594 13.15%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

DEM - Brd of Education Post 5 (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

YES 2,308 1,079 2,715 1 0 6,103
NO 942 499 1,878 1 0 3,320
Total Votes 3,250 1,578 4,593 2 0 9,423

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 3,339 1,616 4,784 2 0 9,741 / 28,594 34.07%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

Rep Party Question 1 (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

YES 1,406 785 2,476 1 0 4,668
NO 1,837 794 2,156 1 0 4,788
Total Votes 3,243 1,579 4,632 2 0 9,456

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 3,339 1,616 4,784 2 0 9,741 / 28,594 34.07%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

Rep Party Question 2 (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

YES 2,063 1,079 2,877 1 0 6,020
NO 1,207 506 1,775 1 0 3,489
Total Votes 3,270 1,585 4,652 2 0 9,509

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 3,339 1,616 4,784 2 0 9,741 / 28,594 34.07%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

Rep Party Question 3 (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

YES 875 315 2,414 0 0 3,604
NO 46 7 60 0 0 113
Total Votes 921 322 2,474 0 0 3,717

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 929 324 2,506 0 0 3,759 / 28,594 13.15%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

Dem Party Question 1 (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

YES 897 316 2,412 0 0 3,625
NO 25 6 54 0 0 85
Total Votes 922 322 2,466 0 0 3,710

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 929 324 2,506 0 0 3,759 / 28,594 13.15%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

Dem Party Question 2 (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

YES 879 310 2,243 0 0 3,432
NO 41 12 217 0 0 270
Total Votes 920 322 2,460 0 0 3,702

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 929 324 2,506 0 0 3,759 / 28,594 13.15%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

Dem Party Question 3 (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

YES 852 307 2,324 0 0 3,483
NO 59 11 113 0 0 183
Total Votes 911 318 2,437 0 0 3,666

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 929 324 2,506 0 0 3,759 / 28,594 13.15%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

Dem Party Question 4 (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

YES 807 283 2,123 0 0 3,213
NO 103 35 281 0 0 419
Total Votes 910 318 2,404 0 0 3,632

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 929 324 2,506 0 0 3,759 / 28,594 13.15%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

Dem Party Question 5 (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

YES 826 288 2,156 0 0 3,270
NO 90 31 259 0 0 380
Total Votes 916 319 2,415 0 0 3,650

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 929 324 2,506 0 0 3,759 / 28,594 13.15%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

Dem Party Question 6 (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

YES 637 216 1,653 0 0 2,506
NO 233 89 640 0 0 962
Total Votes 870 305 2,293 0 0 3,468

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 929 324 2,506 0 0 3,759 / 28,594 13.15%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

Dem Party Question 7 (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

YES 747 279 2,074 0 0 3,100
NO 141 34 286 0 0 461
Total Votes 888 313 2,360 0 0 3,561

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 929 324 2,506 0 0 3,759 / 28,594 13.15%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

Dem Party Question 8 (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

YES 756 258 1,782 0 0 2,796
NO 146 49 571 0 0 766
Total Votes 902 307 2,353 0 0 3,562

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 929 324 2,506 0 0 3,759 / 28,594 13.15%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

Dem Party Question 9 (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

YES 832 303 2,328 0 0 3,463
NO 68 12 94 0 0 174
Total Votes 900 315 2,422 0 0 3,637

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 929 324 2,506 0 0 3,759 / 28,594 13.15%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

Dem Party Question 10 (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

YES 160 39 214 0 0 413
NO 751 276 2,204 0 0 3,231
Total Votes 911 315 2,418 0 0 3,644

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 929 324 2,506 0 0 3,759 / 28,594 13.15%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

Dem Party Question 11 (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Elizabeth "Beth"  Beskin 1,318 487 2,328 0 0 4,133
Charlie Bethel (I) 2,652 1,245 4,159 2 0 8,058
Total Votes 3,970 1,732 6,487 2 0 12,191

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 15 6 31 0 0 52

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 4,444 1,946 7,422 2 0 13,814 / 28,594 48.31%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

Supreme Court - Bethel (Vote for  1) 
NP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Hal Moroz 607 231 947 0 0 1,785
Sarah Hawkins Warren (I) 3,335 1,492 5,505 2 0 10,334
Total Votes 3,942 1,723 6,452 2 0 12,119

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 14 6 19 0 0 39

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 4,444 1,946 7,422 2 0 13,814 / 28,594 48.31%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

Supreme Court - Warren (Vote for  1) 
NP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Trenton "Trent" Brown, III (I) 3,702 1,634 5,707 2 0 11,045
Total Votes 3,702 1,634 5,707 2 0 11,045

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 21 5 28 0 0 54

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 4,444 1,946 7,422 2 0 13,814 / 28,594 48.31%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

Court of Appeals - Brown (Vote for  1) 
NP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Christian Coomer (I) 3,678 1,631 5,644 2 0 10,955
Total Votes 3,678 1,631 5,644 2 0 10,955

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 14 2 40 0 0 56

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 4,444 1,946 7,422 2 0 13,814 / 28,594 48.31%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

Court of Appeals - Coomer (Vote for  1) 
NP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Sara Doyle (I) 3,714 1,631 5,717 2 0 11,064
Total Votes 3,714 1,631 5,717 2 0 11,064

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 9 1 21 0 0 31

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 4,444 1,946 7,422 2 0 13,814 / 28,594 48.31%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

Court of Appeals - Doyle (Vote for  1) 
NP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Elizabeth Dallas Gobeil (I) 3,673 1,621 5,684 2 0 10,980
Total Votes 3,673 1,621 5,684 2 0 10,980

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 10 1 26 0 0 37

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 4,444 1,946 7,422 2 0 13,814 / 28,594 48.31%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

Court of Appeals - Gobeil (Vote for  1) 
NP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

David Todd Markle (I) 3,676 1,623 5,657 2 0 10,958
Total Votes 3,676 1,623 5,657 2 0 10,958

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 8 0 20 0 0 28

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 4,444 1,946 7,422 2 0 13,814 / 28,594 48.31%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

Court of Appeals - Markle (Vote for  1) 
NP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Carla McMillian (I) 3,687 1,622 5,676 2 0 10,987
Total Votes 3,687 1,622 5,676 2 0 10,987

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 6 0 19 0 0 25

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 4,444 1,946 7,422 2 0 13,814 / 28,594 48.31%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

Court of Appeals - McMillian (Vote for  1) 
NP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

H. Patrick Haggard (I) 3,754 1,681 5,876 2 0 11,313
Total Votes 3,754 1,681 5,876 2 0 11,313

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 9 2 27 0 0 38

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 4,444 1,946 7,422 2 0 13,814 / 28,594 48.31%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

Superior Court - Western - Haggard (Vote for  1) 
NP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Lawton Evans Stephens (I) 3,817 1,718 5,989 2 0 11,526
Total Votes 3,817 1,718 5,989 2 0 11,526

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 15 2 31 0 0 48

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 4,444 1,946 7,422 2 0 13,814 / 28,594 48.31%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

Superior Court - Western - Stephens (Vote for  1) 
NP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Mike Hunsinger 2,219 1,020 3,794 1 0 7,034
George Roberts 671 279 991 0 0 1,941
Jimmy (James) Williams 993 466 1,674 1 0 3,134
Total Votes 3,883 1,765 6,459 2 0 12,109

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional All BMD Total

Unresolved Write-In 20 1 17 0 0 38

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional All BMD Total
Times Cast 4,444 1,946 7,422 2 0 13,814 / 28,594 48.31%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 12 (0.00%)

Probate Judge (Vote for  1) 
NP 
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